
Timeline: Nomination process ICANN Board Seat 11 (Option 1.A) 
 

ACTION START DATE END DATE 
CCNSO COUNCIL APPOINTS A NOMINATION MANGER 
 

 Thu, 22 August 2019 

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS AND SECONDMENTS 
 

Wednesday, 11 September 2019 (00:01 UTC) Wed, 2 October 2019 (23:59 UTC) 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINATION 
 

 Thu, 10 October 2019 (23:59 UTC) 

NOMINATION MANAGER INFORMS COUNCIL AND 
COMMUNITY ON THE LIST OF CANDIDATES 
 

 Fri, 11 October 2019 (23:59 UTC) 

SUBMISSION CANDIDATE LIST TO ICANN GENERAL 
COUNSEL’S OFFICE FOR BACKGROUND CHECK  
 

 Mon, 14 October 2019 

BACKGROUND VETTING  
 

Tue, 15 October 2019 Tue, 17 December 2019 

Q&A CANDIDATE(S) 
 
 

 
ICANN66 ccNSO Members Meeting. 
Tue, 5 November or Wed, 6 November 2019  

RESULTS VETTING PROCESS 
 

 Wed, 18 December 2019  

ELECTION (FIRST ROUND)  
 

Tue, 14 January 2020 (00:01 UTC) Fri, 31 January 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

RUN-OFF ELECTION, IF NEEDED 
 

Tue, 18 February 2020 (00:01 UTC) Tue, 3 March 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

NOMINATION MANAGER SUBMITS NOMINATION 
REPORT TO COUNCIL 
 

 Thu, 5 March 2020  

COUNCIL SELECTION & ADOPTION OF NOMINATION 
REPORT 
 

 Wed, 11 March 2020 

INFORM ECA (& COMMUNITY) 
 

 Thu, 12 March 2020 

CLOSURE CCNSO ELECTION PROCESS 
 

 Wed, 22 April 2020 

 


